

FREDERICK FRAKES

4/21/94

Case No. 94-CR-185

COUNT THREE

...by force, threat, or deception, removed C.O. Larry Dotson from the place where he was found, or restrained him of his liberty, for the purpose of holding the said C.O. Larry Dotson for ransom or as a shield or hostage, or for the purpose of facilitating the commission of a felony, or for the purpose of terrorizing or inflicting serious physical harm on the said C.O. Larry Dotson, or for the purpose of hindering, impeding, or obstructing a function of government, or for the purpose of forcing action or a concession on the part of governmental authority, and the said C.O. Larry Dotson was not released by the offender in a safe place unharmed, in violation of 2905.01 O.R.C. -- Kidnapping, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

4/21/94

Case No. 94-CR-185

COUNT FOUR

...by force, threat or deception knowingly removed C.O. Larry Dotson from the place where he was found or restrained C.O. Larry Dotson of his liberty, under circumstances which created a substantial risk of serious harm to the said C.O. Larry Dotson, and the said C.O. Larry Dotson was not released in a safe place unharmed... .

5/19/94

Case No. 94-CR-276

COUNT ONE

...purposely, and with prior calculation and design, caused the death of William Svette, in violation of Section 2903.01 O.R.C. -- Aggravated Murder, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

THE STATE OF OHIO, SCIOTO COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF OHIO

: NO. 94-CR-276

Plaintiff

: (Judge Stapleton)

vs.

BILL OF PARTICULARS

FRED FRAKES

Defendant


:

SCIO COUNTY
FILED
94 SEP 22 AM 9:40
Clerk of Courts

Now comes the State of Ohio, by and through Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, William H. Anderson, Jr., and in response to Defendant's Request for Bill of Particulars states as follows:

The indictment is hereby incorporated into this Bill of Particulars.

On or about April 11, 1993 at the Southern Ohio Correctional Facility in Lucasville, Ohio, a riot took place which resulted in the death of inmate William Svette. Svette was beaten in the L-6 block by fellow inmates and he was taken to the M-2 gym door area. Svette attempted to sit up in the hallway. Defendant Frakes, using a baseball bat, struck Svette several times in the head area which resulted in Svette's death.


William H. Anderson, Jr., 0038800P
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
914 Main Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
513/632-6876

6. EVIDENCE FAVORABLE TO DEFENDANT: Evidence that may be favorable to the Defendant and material to either guilt or to punishment is as follows:

* Inmate Jeffrey Simmons identifies Roger Snodgrass as someone who hit Svette with a bat in the hallway; Inmate Sam Batson identified Brian Eskredge as someone who hit Svette with a bat in the hallway.

William H. Anderson, Jr.

William H. Anderson, Jr., 0038800P
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
914 Main Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
513/632-6876

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this document was served upon each party or attorney of record in the proceedings for each party by [ordinary U.S. mail][personal delivery] on the 16 day of September, 1994.

WHA
William H. Anderson, Jr., 0038800P
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney